STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 25205047
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: October 4, 2019

ITB TITLE: FISH CREEK ROAD (EAGLECREST) SNOW PLOWING AND SANDING IN JUNEAU, ALASKA.

Revised ITB Submission Deadline: October 15, 2019 at 2:00PM Prevailing Alaska Time.
This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment is not

received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time proposals are due.

State Signature

Signature: 7@ //\/ Date: /9/9’/) 9
=/ [/

Name: Tom Mayer Title:  Procurement Specialist IV

Bidder Signature

Signature: Date:

Printed Name: Title:

As a result of questions submitted by the vendor community, the following changes are hereby incorporated.

Change 1: Delete the Contract Period Clause in its entirety and replace with the following:

CONTRACT PERIOD: The length of the contract will be from the date of award through July 31, 2022, with
the option to renew for one additional, one year term under the same terms and conditions as the original
contract. Renewals are to be exercised solely by the state.

Change 2: Delete the Contract Price Adjustment Clause in its entirety and replace with the following:

CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS: Contract prices for will remain firm through July 31, 2020. Contractors
must request price adjustments, in writing, 30 days prior to July 31 of each year. If a contractor fails to
request a CPI price adjustment 30 days prior to July 31 of each year, the adjustment will be effective 30 days
after the State receives their written request.

Price adjustments will be made in accordance with the percentage change in the U.S. Department of Labor
Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) for All item s in Urban Alaska.



RFP 251885083
Amendment 1

The price adjustment rate will be determined by comparing the percentage difference t;ptween the CPlin
effect for the base year six month average (January through June 2019) and each (January through June six
month average) thereafter. The percentage difference between those two CPl issues will be the price
adjustment rate. No retroactive contract price adjustments will be allowed.

Change 3: Delete the Required Contractor Equipment Clause in its entirety and replace with the following:

REQUIRED CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT: The must, at a minimum, have the following equipment available for
use under this contract.

1. Dump Truck with a minimum of a 5 yard Sander. Recommended GVWR: 68,000 Ibs.

a. Option: This piece of equipment may also be equipped with a 12 foot belly blade and the 14

foot nose plow.

2. One, 160 H or equivalent with a wing blade attachment with an operating weight around 37,000 lbs.
3. One, 966 F Cat or 821 C or equivalent 3-4 cubic yard bucket with an operating weight around 51,000
Ibs.

Page 2 of 2



